(prosed 8-0)

RESOLUTION 07-13

TO APPROVE THE USE OF REVENUES FROM MUNICIPAL BUILDING VENDING MACHINES FOR CITY EMPLOYEE FUNCTIONS

WHEREAS, approximately \$7,632.00 is available in the City's Municipal Building Employees' Concession Fund for use by the City; and

WHEREAS, this money was contributed by city employees through their use of vending machines in municipal buildings; and

WHEREAS, traditionally this money has been provided for City of Bloomington employee recognition events;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

Section 1. Funds received from employee use of vending machines located in City of Bloomington facilities shall be dedicated for use at functions for employees, elected officials, and board and commission members of the City for the remainder of 2007 and 2008.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this <u>28th</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2007.

DAVE ROLLO, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 247μ day of NOVEMBER, 2007.

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this <u>29 ml</u> day of <u>2007</u>.

MARK KRUZAN, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This resolution dedicates a portion of the funds collected from vending machines located in City facilities for use at functions for employees, elected officials, and board and commission members of the City.

Signed copies to:

legal(10) Controller Public works on p. Srcs

CA/CAC3) Clerkic